

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 9001: 2015 / MS ISO 9001: 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

RZB Lighting Asia & Pacific Sdn. Bhd. Block D1 Level 2 Setia Walk Persiaran Wawasan Pusat Bandar Puchong 47160 Puchong,



with the sites as listed in the annex

Selangor, Malaysia.

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Sales & Supply of Lightings Products & Luminaires and Assembly of Lighting Components

Certificate Registration No. 05 100 21017

Valid from 2021-08-19
Valid until 2024-08-18
Initial Certification 2021-08-19

TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD No 9F-1A, 9th Floor, Tower 2 @ PFCC Jalan Puteri ½, Bandar Puteri Puchong, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia 2021-08-19

Certification Body at TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.





ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 05 100 21017

ISO 9001: 2015 / MS ISO 9001: 2015

RZB Lighting Asia & Pacific Sdn. Bhd.

Block D1, Level 2 Setia Walk Persiaran Wawasan, Pusat Bandar Puchong 47160 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia.

| Certificate Registration No. | Location | Scope |
|---------------------------------|--|--|
| 05 100 21017 | RZB Lighting Asia & Pacific Sdn Bhd Block D1, Level 2 Setia Walk, Persiaran Wawasan, Pusat Bandar Puchong 47160 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia | Management, Admin & Human Resources (HR), Sales & Intercompany, Marketing, Procurement & Logistics Activities |
| 05 100 21017-001 | RZB Lighting Asia & Pacific Sdn Bhd No.22A - 26 Perindustrian BS9 Jalan BS 9/10 Taman Bukit Serdang 43300 Seri Kembangan Selangor, Malaysia | Quality Management (QM), Assembly of Lighting Components and Warehouse |

End of the list

Valid from 2021-08-19
Valid until 2024-08-18
Initial Certification 2021-08-19

TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD No 9F-1A, 9th Floor, Tower 2 @ PFCC Jalan Puteri ½, Bandar Puteri Puchong, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia 2021-08-19

Certification Bedy at TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.





CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 9001: 2015 / MS ISO 9001: 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

RZB Lighting Asia & Pacific Sdn Bhd No.22A - 26 Perindustrian BS9 Jalan BS 9/10 Taman Bukit Serdang 43300 Seri Kembangan Selangor Malaysia



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Assembly of Lighting Components

Certificate Registration No. 05 100 21017 - 001

Valid from 2021-08-19
Valid until 2024-08-18
Initial Certification 2021-08-19

Certification Body at TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD No 9F-1A, 9th Floor, Tower 2 @ PFCC Jalan Puteri ½, Bandar Puteri Puchong, 47100 Puchong, Selangor, Malaysia 2021-08-19

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TUV NORD (M) SDN BHD auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

